## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BMC Trading AG	01/12/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AR Innovation AG
Street Address:	Haldelistrasse 19
City:	Stafa
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8712

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13879219

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: cdavis@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: Pearne & Gordon LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TSW-51015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael W. Garvey
Signature:	/michaelwgarvey/
Date:	07/23/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=TSW-51015-Assignment-BMC-ARInnovation#page1.tif

PATENT

H \$40.00 1387921

# **Declaration of Assignment**

Name of the Owner (assignor)

BMC Trading AG Sportstrasse 49 2540 Grenchen Switzerland

Owner of the following international patent application no.

PCT/EP2010/065537

Title: SENSOR APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING PEDALLING

CADENCE AND TRAVELLING SPEED OF A BICYCLE

Filing date: 15 October 2010

Herewith assigns the same with all rights and responsibilities for all designated PCT contracting states to

New Owner (assignee)

AR Innovation AG Häldelistrasse 19 8712 Stäfa Switzerland

Place and date

Grenchen. 12 January 2011

Signatures (assignor)

Mike Hürlimann

CEO

Rolf Singenberger

We agree with this assignment.

Place and date

Stäfa, 14 Jannery 2011

Signatures (assignee)

Dr. Herbert Bächler Delegate of the Board Ernst Vogelsang
Member of the Board

PATENT REEL: 030857 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 07/23/2013